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CCC GroupGroup

CCC Group is an  undisputed  leader on the Polish footwear manufacturing and 
distribution markets

Largest retail chain in terms of stores and turnover, one of two major 
manufacturers

279 mln turnover, 94.8 mln in 2Q2005 (155.5 mln in 1H2005); 291 stores 
(2Q2005) inc. 287 in Poland and 4 in the Czech Republic; approx. 5.5% market 
share,  EBIT margin of  12.8% (17,6% in 2Q2005), clearly surpassing 
competitors, high profitability (2004)

Strong brand

Unique business model providing competitive advantage being a combination of:

Wide-spread retail sales chain

Optimal supply  chain and in-house manufacturing facilities

Efficient distribution system and inventories management

Strong growth potentials within  next few years:

Acquisition of attractive locations in the last stage of quick development of 
shopping centres

Opportunity for expansion abroad

Participation in the general consumption growth

#1 ON POLISH FOOTWEAR MARKET
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Financials: 1st half of 2004 to 2005 comparison

1H2004 1H2005
`000 PLN `000 PLN

Revenues 129 146 155 482 20,4 %

Profit (loss) on sales 40 629 68 221 67,9 %
Gross margin on sales 31,5% 43,9% 39,4 %

Selling costs 20 019 35 615 77,9 %
General administrative costs 7 615 7 759 1,9 %

EBIT 12 146 24 430 101,1 %
Pre-tax profit (loss) 10 371 24 384 135,1 %

Net profit (loss) 7 492 18 649 148,9 %
Net profit margin 5,8% 12,0% 106,9 %

Assets 139 703 184 208 31,9 %
Liabilities and provisions 85 812 39 947 -53,4 %

Short-term liabilities 82 316 38 064 -53,8 %
Equity 53 891 144 261 167,7 %

ROE 18,3% 13,9% -24,2 %
ROA 6,0% 10,2% 70,4 %

* ROE i ROA based on average equity and assets level in 1H2004 / 1H2005

Change
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We are effectiveWe are effective

1H2005

We raised our sales by 20%

We doubled EBIT

We worked out the net profit 
2.5 times higher
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Financials: 2nd quarter of 2004 to 2005 comparison

2Q2004 2Q2005
`000 PLN `000 PLN

Revenues 70 203 94 821 35,1 %

Profit (loss) on sales 22 001 40 253 83,0 %
Gross margin on sales 31,3% 42,5% 35,8 %

Selling costs 8 820 20 616 133,7 %
General administrative costs 4 418 3 145 -28,8 %

EBIT 9 160 16 702 82,3 %
Pre-tax profit (loss) 7 295 16 899 131,7 %

Net profit (loss) 5 028 13 240 163,3 %
Net profit margin 7,2% 14,0% 94,4 %

Assets 139 703 184 208 31,9 %
Liabilities and provisions 85 812 39 947 -53,4 %

Short-term liabilities 82 316 38 064 -53,8 %
Equity 53 891 144 261 167,7 %

ROE 11,7% 9,6% -17,6 %
ROA 3,6% 6,8% 88,1 %

* ROE i ROA based on average equity and assets level in 2Q2004 / 2Q2005

Change
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We keep our promisesWe keep our promises

Realization of operative goals in 1H2005:
Opening 22 proprietary stores in attractive locations

Czech Rep.: 4 stores opened according to our plan for 1H2005

Promotion:

Successful campaign of Lasocki brand
– Spring 2005 (high brand recognizability,
sales growth)

Completed research upon market positioning

Laurels of consumers in category: „footwear” granted 
to most popular products after consumer 
research

Plans for 2H2005:
Opening further 20 proprietary stores in Poland by the end of 

2005

Opening 4 stores in the Czech Republic by the end of 2005 (3+)
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2005 Forecasts2005 Forecasts

+18.4 %
+41.2 %
+36.4 %
+54.8 %

Change

325.0

125.5

43.6

31.4

330.5
128.4
48.6
37.1

279.23

90 925

35.63

23.96

Revenues

Gross result on sales

EBIT

Net profit

Previous forecast 

2005

Forecast

2005

2004Consolidated

(in PLN mln)

Assumptions:

35 new proprietary stores opened by the end of 2005 / 22 already opened (1 
closed); 4 opened in the Czech Rep.

5% sales increase in existing stores

wholesales at the same level
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Proprietary stores Proprietary stores –– openings openings in in 20052005

No CITY OPENED m2
1 J a s trz�bie  Zdrój VII 250
2 Elbl�g Zie lone  Ta ra s y VIII 286

No CITY P laned deadline m2
3 Cze la d� M 1 VIII 600
4 Cze s tochowa  Te s co VIII 400
5 Ka towice  Aucha n (prze j�cie ) VIII 261
6 Wa rs za wa  J a nki VIII 488
7 Wa rs za wa  Te s co VIII 260
8 Ka towice  Trzy S ta wy IX 320
9 Tychy mia s to IX 330

10 Tychy Te s co IX 300
11 Ka lis z Ca re four X 600
12 Puła wy X 245
13 Toru� Cope rnikus X 340
14 Bia łys tok Aucha n XI 500
15 Ka towice  S ile s ia  Pa rk XI 440
16 Lublin Olimpia XI 290
17 Lublin Orka na XI 563
18 Toru� de pta k XI 700
19 Os trowie c Polime ni (fra ns zyza ) XI 430

20 Olomoc VIII 455
21 Pra ga  Ike a IX 438
22 Pilzno IX 341

Cze ch Re public

to ope n

ope ne d



���� ���������	
��
�������
��

Proprietary stores Proprietary stores –– signed agreementssigned agreements

No City Name m2

1. Białys to k FOCUS  PARC 330
2. Białys to k ������������������������ 480
3. Bydgo s zcz ��������	� 450
4. Bydgo s zcz 
 � �����	� 350
5. Cze lad� MRE 1260
6. Cz� s tochowa TES CO,- 420
7. Gda�s k ECE Galeria Gda�s ka 530
8. Janki G eant  CH JANKI 490
9. Kalis z  ������	��

������	��

������	��

������	��

 660

10. Katowice  G eant  CH TRZY S TAWY 320
11. Katowice  ������
����������
����������
����������
���� 440
12. Kie lce ECHO Pas a�  �AWI�TOKRZYS KI 340
13. Kraków ECE 340
14. Lublin CH OLIMPIA 290
15. Lublin CENTRUM ORKANA 560
16. Łom�a ECHO  Pas az  Podlas ki 400
17. Łód� � �� ������	� 340
18. Os trowiec  �w. �	�� ����	�� ����	�� ����	�� ��� 430
19. Pozna� ECE 340
20. Puławy Galeria Zielona 300
21. Rybnik ��������	� 380
22. S zczec in ECE 360
23. Toru� deptak 510
24. Toru� ��	��� ������ �����	� ��� 340
25. Tychy TES CO,- 250
26. Tychy CITY POINT 380
27. Wars zawa ���� ło te  aras y 440
28. Wars zawa TES CO,- 250
29. Wroc ław GALERIA LEGNICKA 300
30. Wroc ław ECHO  Pas a�  Grunwaldzki 500
31. Zie lona Góra FOCUS  PARC 470

1. Olomuniec AT Manag ment 450
2. Pilzno  Cus hman 340
3. Pilzno  Plaza 390
4. Praga IKEA 440
5. Praga TK 340
6. Praga Plaza 400

CCC S.A. - AGREEMENTS SIGNED

CZECH REPUBLIC



���� ���������	
��
�������
��

SStrategytrategy

Strategic goal: dynamic strengthening of CCC Group’s  share 
in the diversified market of footwear distributors maintaining 
high profitability ratios. 

Operational targets 2004-2007:

Strengthening of the 
proprietary stores 
network in Poland

Limited tapping of the 
foreign markets

Strengthening of the brand, 
adjustment of the products to 

changing wealth of the 
society

� 90 new proprietary stores 
(together 29 000 m2), 
increase of stores in total to  
350;

� Market share from 5% to 8%

� The Czech Republic

� Then Hungary, The Baltics

� Marketing communication –
positioning as a product for 
middle class clients

� Collection selecting

About 80% locations under 
negotiations, mainly in shopping 

centres

Talks with a large developer in the 
Czech Republic under way

CCC BOTY CZECH registered,
4 stores to be opened in the Czech 

Republic in 1H 2005

Seasonal promotion campaign
Prestigeous locations 



���� ���������	
��
�������
��

CCC GroupGroup -- OVERVIEWOVERVIEW
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Historical BackgroundHistorical Background

1990 20041996 1999

Start of manufacturing by 
CCC Factory

Development of sales 
network

and improvement of 
profitability

Development of 
‘�ółta Stopa’
(‘Yellow Foot’) 

chain, 

Start of wholesale 
and

retail footwear 
distribution

2000

Trading
comapny  

‘Miłek’
established

CCC Ltd. 
established

New storage 
and head office 

facilities
in Legnica

Special
Economic Zone

CCC Factory
established

CCC Ltd
transformed 

into
CCC stock 
company

Dynamic growth of
franchised stores

chain of CCC

15 years of experience

2001

Development of 
proprietary stores 

chain
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2001
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Structure of shareholders
In November 2004, CCC joined the stock market and with the day of 2nd

December 2004 is quoted at the Warsaw Stock Market

The principal shareholder and the  founder of CCC Group is Mr Dariusz Miłek, 
the President of the Board of Directors

Other members of the Management are shareholders, as well

Total amount of 38 400 000 shares

Other 
shareholders

25.31%Dariusz Miłek
60.63%

Leszek 
Gaczorek
14.06%

Free float
20.83%

Other
4.48%

CCC shareholders
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Czech Rep. 
(4)

Discounts 
(8)

Operating Structure of Operating Structure of CCC GroupGroup
as of  30.06.2005

Proprietary stores
(89)

Franchised stores
(141)

Partner stores
(49)

*In 2004  95 %  of production was sold to  CCC S.A. (remaining 5% to domestic and foreign manufacturers).

In the past  CCC Factory a significant part of its output sells directly to franchise chain.

CCC S.A.

production 
only for 

CCC need

In-house 
manufacturing

Flexibility of 
supplying

Tax advantages 

Domestic
suppliers

Foreign
suppliers

1

2 3

Efficient 
logistics

Ordering 
based on 

www

Final
client

291 stores:
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Other 
domestic 
suppliers

49%

imports
29%

in-house 
production 

22%

SuppliersSuppliers

Three equally important supply channels:  import (29%),  other domestic suppliers 
(49%)  in-house manufacturing (22%) (2004)

Import from China: 27 manufacturers, settlements and control through an own trade 
office on spot

CCC intends to strengthen its purchasing staff  in this market

Import restrictions suspended after 1 January 2005 

CCC Group  is able to change quickly supply directions depending of economic 
conditions

Other suppliers

Footwear production components - mainly Polish suppliers, Italy;

Shoe and apparel  accessories  - domestic companies, Spain;

Supply areas in  2004 (%)

UNIQUE SUPPLY CHAIN 

China
97%

 UE 
countries

3%

Imports areas in  2004 (%)
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Role of Role of CCC FactoryFactory

CCC Factory adds significantly to competitive advantage of CCC Group

Great flexibility in production volumes, in response to market demands – 4 000 
pairs as starting series of a single shoe model; app. 20 000 – best selling models 

Quick reaction to real market needs – designing and manufacturing shortly before 
new season

Immediate adaptation of successful models 

Possibility to assemble footwear from components

Tax advantages

Manufacturing: mainly shoes for women, high quality

Good machinery

Full utilization of production capacities (two-shift work). Third shift  easy to apply

ADEQUATE REACTION TO MARKET DEMANDS + EXTRA MARGIN
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Sales Structure and StrategySales Structure and Strategy

Products meant mainly for  middle class clients

Target group: women and men of all ages taking decision based on price to quality ratio

Tag price of PLN 70-200 (app. 20-50 €) for leather shoes or PLN 10-130 (2.5-30 €) for 
non-leather shoes

Good price to quality ratio  when compared to competitors

Sales model: „house of brands” – CCC as the main brand (shop brand) and „the
umbrella” for other brands

Shoe and apparel accessories  (e.g. socks) also in offer

CCC S.A. 2004  Sales Structure (%)

POSITIONING IN THE MIDDLE CLASS SEGMENT

other
5%

s ervices
4%

fo otwear
91%

330.5
279.23

245.98

291.35
268.22

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005

mn PLN

CCC Group Sales Revenues
fo

re ca st
+18.4 %



���� ���������	
��
�������
��

Distribution ChainDistribution Chain

291 stores: 89 proprietary shops inc. 8 discounts, 4 stores in the Czech Republic, 
141 franchised shops, 49 partner shops - mainly in middle size and big cities

Uniform outfit, the same initial price of goods (liberty to cut prices) 

Excellent system of ordering and controlling stocks (using the Internet)

Efficient logistics - delivery the day straight after order (Raben Stinnes, DHL)

Storage facilities in the vicinity of convenient road infrastructure, close important 
Polish districts, Czech Republic and Germany

Storage area of 17,000 m2

Own customs warehouse

MAIN COMPETITIVE ADVENTAGE FACTOR

Sales structure  per distribution chain  
1H2005 [%]

as of  30.06.05

Franchise and 
partner s tores

44,06%

Export
3,27%

Proprietary 
s tores

52,67%
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Distribution chain Distribution chain –– franchised franchised & partner & partner shopsshops
as of  30.06.2005

190 shops: 141 franchised shops, 49 partner 
shops, slightly smaller average shop area 
(appr.170 m2)

Wide group of  40 franchisers 
(5 largest ones – app. 25% of total sales 
in  2004)

Retail margin covers franchiser’s all costs 
(incl. lease, most of quality claims)

Favourable for CCC franchise agreements:

Sale of CCC products exclusively,

Franchisers control instruments

Franchisers loyalty level very high:

Long-standing business relations

CCC leases directly  59 of 190 locations 
(mainly in shopping centres), which 
generated about  53 % sales of 
franchised network (lease costs 
reimbursed with 2% margin) 

Number of franchised & partner
locations  2001- 2005

Optimising of franchised network

260 278

213 189

49

141

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

2001 2002 2003 2004 1H2005

N
um

be
r o

f S
to

re
s
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6,96%

26,98%
40,02%

51,08% 51,17%

98,73% 93,04%

73,02%
59,98%

48,92% 48,83%

1,27%
0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 1H2005

Distribution chain Distribution chain –– proprietary storesproprietary stores
as of  30.06.2005

89 proprietary stores of average area 
about 324 m2

Additionally 8 discounts (without CCC
brand) to sell end of stock supplies

Established on leased locations

Generating average retail margin of 
49.1%

Arrangement in 
relation to brands

Brands divided acc. 
to price and quality

* Total number of stores (proprietary and discount shops) as of 31.12.04

Proprietary shops in 
Poland *

Retail sales revenues (%)  to total sales 
revenues

�Other sales 
�Retail sales revenues

6
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50
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2,1
5

13,3

22,8
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Factors contributing to change of salesFactors contributing to change of sales

16.5% - same-store month-on-month comparison

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

2003 sales Sales increase in stores opened

before 2003

Sales increase in stores opened in

2003

New stores sales 2004 sales

56.7

21.3

30.4 111.5

3.1
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Factors contributing to change of sales in the Factors contributing to change of sales in the 
2nd2nd quarterquarterss of 2004 and 2005of 2004 and 2005

27,20

53,33

0,00

10,00

20,00

30,00

40,00

50,00

60,00

Sales : 2Q2004 Sales  increas e in s tores  opened
before 2005

Sales  increas e in s tores  opened in
2005

Sales : 2Q2005

15,29

10,84
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Stock balance in 2005Stock balance in 2005

S tock leve l

0,00

10 000 000,00

20 000 000,00

30 000 000,00

40 000 000,00

50 000 000,00

60 000 000,00

70 000 000,00

80 000 000,00

90 000 000,00

100 000 000,00

31.12.04 31.01.05 28.02.05 31.03.05 30.04.05 31.05.05 30.06.05

Proprie tary s tores

Cus toms

Warehous e

Alltogether
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Stock rotation in 2005Stock rotation in 2005

S tock ro tation

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

A 330 420 150 90 90 90

B 480 510 240 150 120 150

C 191 208 133 133 141 164

D 188 247 105 83 90 109

January February March April May June

A = Stock coming from CCC Factory in the proprietarty chain / Sales  of goods  from CCC Factory in the  proprietarty 
chain
B = Stock coming from CCC Factory in general / Total s ales  of goods  from CCC Factory 
C = Stock level / Total s ales
D = Stock level in CCC s tores  / Sales  in CCC s tores     
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Selected financialsSelected financials

8.6%4.4%0.6%2.2%Net profit margin

23 95810 7641 7565 855Net profit (loss)

28 52311 9983 3848 410Pre-tax profit (loss) 

35 63418 24510 70812 600EBIT

17 64122 67819 22311 030General administrative costs

36 12517 0298 9416 050Selling costs

32.56%23.54%14.26%11.32%Gross margin on sales

90 92557 89941 54230 356Profit (loss) on sales

279 233245 982291 347268 217Revenues

‘000 PLN‘000 PLN‘000 PLN‘000 PLN

2004200320022001

CCC Group consolidated (pro forma)
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Selected financials Selected financials –– continuedcontinued
CCC Group consolidated (pro forma)

14.9%7.7%1.5%7.8%ROA

26.9%38.3%8.0%32.4%ROE 

122 64533 50622 75721 001Equity

43 451105 960108 14367 330Short-term liabilities

10 5752 4934 59213 321Long-term liabilities

55 592108 849113 03680 990Liabilities and provisions

178 237142 355135 793101 991Assets

‘000 PLN‘000 PLN‘000 PLN‘000 PLN

2004200320022001
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Thank you for your attention

CCC SA
Polkowice, ul. Strefowa 6

59-101 Polkowice

www.ccc.com.pl

Mariusz Gnych
Vice-President

tel.: (076) 843 31 00
fax: (076) 843 31 20
e-mail: mariusz.gnych@ccc.com.pl

Tomasz Lewandowski
Investor Relations Executive

tel.: (076) 845 84 10
fax: (076) 845 84 31
e-mail: tomasz.lewandowski@ccc.com.pl


